Design & Access Statement © 2023 Neville Bruton Design
DESIGN & ACCESS STATEMENT
College Building (Holden Building)
SOAS University of London
April 2023
Design & Access Statement © 2023 Neville Bruton Design
TERMS OF REFERENCE
This Design & Access Statement has been prepared by Neville Bruton Design on behalf of

m
114
4
m
m
2
8
2
4
m
m
For more information, call us on 01582 369005 or email sales@mountlighting.co.uk
M-LINE RECESSED TRIMLESS SYSTEM
Recessed Trimless System
Product Code LED Wattage Lumen Output Lumen/Watt Colour Temperature Size Cutout Dimensions
MLERT584 12.5W 1298 104 4000K 584mm 584mm x 52mm
MLERT864 19W 1947 104 4000K 864mm 864mm x 52mm
MLERT1144 25W 2596 104 4000K 1144mm 1144mm x 52mm
MLERT1424 31W 3245 104 4000K 1424mm 1424mm x 52mm
MLERT1704 37.5W 3895 104 4000K 1704mm 1704mm x 52mm
MLERT1984 44W 4543 104 4000K 1984mm 1984mm x 52mm
MLERT2264 50W 5192 104 4000K 2264mm 2264mm x 52mm
MLERT2544 56W 5841 104 4000K 2544mm 2544mm x 52mm
MLERT2824 62.5W 6490 104 4000K 2824mm 2824mm x 52mm
NOTE: Longer bespoke lengths available in 140mm increments.
Control Options
Option Code Description
/M 3 Hour Maintained Emergency